BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE LAKESIDE BAYOU SECTION 4 GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 53 CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 8, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S. YOUNG FEBRUARY 8, 2024 1367-2914D (9.2)

		TOTAL AMOUNT BID
BI	DDER'S NAME	
1) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SE	ERVICES LLC	\$1,354,093.90
2) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		\$1,366,023.70
3) TLC CONSTRUCTION CONT	RACT SERVICES, INC.	\$1,923,552.20

CALENDAR DAYS 50/60



I, JORDAN IVES, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			TC GJ FE LJ S. FE	DNSTRUCTION OF WATE D SERVE LAKESIDE BAY ALVESTON COUNTY MUI TY OF TEXAS CITY, GAL' BRUARY 8, 2024 A ENGINEERING, INC. YOUNG BRUARY 8, 2024 67-2914D (9.2)	OU SECTION 4 NICIPAL UTILITY DISTRI		s	C)*	
LJA JOB NO.) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTIO	ON SERVICES LLC	2) PRINCIPAL SER	WICES, LTD	3) TLC CONSTRUCTI SERVICES	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER ITEMS									
	C-900, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, ALL FITTINGS, AND RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE REQUIRED,	LF	2977	\$39.50	\$117,591.50	\$30.00	\$89,310.00	\$48.00	\$142,896.00
	C-900, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, ALL FITTINGS, AND RETRAINED JOINTS WHERE REQUIRED,	LF	104	\$29.00	\$3,016.00	\$26.00	\$2,704.00	\$37.00	\$3,848.00
	C-900, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, ALL FITTINGS, AND RETRAINED JOINTS WHERE REQUIRED,	LF	367	\$22.00	\$8,074.00	\$19.00	\$6,973.00	\$31.00	\$11,377.00
	C-900, DR 14, ALL DEPTHS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING, ALL FITTINGS, AND RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE REQUIRED,	LF	22	\$105.00	\$2,310.00	\$45.00	\$990.00	\$55.00	\$1,210.00
	OR SINGLE SERVICE, WATER SERVICE INCLUDES METER L NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN	EA	22	\$1,400.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$24,200.00	\$1,733.00	\$38,126.00
	OR SINGLE SERVICE, WATER SERVICE INCLUDES TOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS,	EA	30	\$1,793.00	\$53,790.00	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,509.00	\$75,270.00
	STEM FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5526	\$0.30	\$1,657.80	\$0.10	\$552.60	\$0.10	\$552.60
	ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE ID FIRE HYDRANT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$6,828.00	\$47,796.00	\$6,101.00	\$42,707.00	\$7,565.00	\$52,955.00
MINIMUM 4'X4' CONCI	S HYDRANT & GATE VALVE PER DETAIL IN PLANS, INCLUDES RETE BLOCK, 2' GALVANIZED SUPPLY PIPE, Y FITTINGS, ADAPTERS, AND CONNECTORS,	EA	2	\$5,826.00	\$11,652.00	\$7,186.00	\$14,372.00	\$8,536.00	\$17,072.00
10 8" AWWA GATE VALV	E AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$2,042.00	\$32,672.00	\$1,890.00	\$30,240.00	\$3,259.00	\$52,144.00
11 6" AWWA GATE VALV	E AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,367.00	\$1,367.00	\$1,258.00	\$1,258.00	\$2,624.00	\$2,624.00
12 4" AWWA GATE VALV	E AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,111.00	\$1,111.00	\$1,016.00	\$1,016.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00
	WITH 2" BLOW OFF VALVE , COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,184.00	\$3,552.00	\$753.00	\$2,259.00	\$1,640.00	\$4,920.00
	" PLUG AND CLAMP AND 2" BLOW OFF VALVE, POSED WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,048.00	\$2,096.00	\$653.00	\$1,306.00	\$649.00	\$1,298.00
	TER LINE WORK (TO BE USED ONLY AS NGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00
ONSITE, INCLUDES S AND COMPACTION TO	SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL TRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT D 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM JING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS,	LS	1	\$1,639.00	\$1,639.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,236.00	\$2,236.00
WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$322,024.30		\$265,887.60		\$413,108.60

BID TABULATION FOR:			T G	CONSTRUCTION OF WAT TO SERVE LAKESIDE BA' GALVESTON COUNTY MU CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GA	YOU SECTION 4 JNICIPAL UTILITY DISTR		S		
BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			F L S F	EBRUARY 8, 2024 JA ENGINEERING, INC. 5. YOUNG EBRUARY 8, 2024 1367-2914D (9.2)				C+	>
				1) BLAZEY CONSTRUCT	ION SERVICES LLC	2) PRINCIPAL SEF	RVICES, LTD	3) TLC CONSTRUCT SERVICES	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS									
1 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, AST INCLUDES BEDDING AND	"M D-2241, SDR 26, 0'-8' CUT, D BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3067	\$42.30	\$129,734.10	\$64.00	\$196,288.00	\$65.00	\$199,355.00
	TM D-2241, SDR 26, 8'-12' CUT, D BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	111	\$46.00	\$5,106.00	\$65.00	\$7,215.00	\$776.00	\$86,136.00
	PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, ADJUSTMENTS AND RAVEN LINER COATING, COMPLETE	EA	23	\$5,599.00	\$128,777.00	\$8,474.00	\$194,902.00	\$8,868.00	\$203,964.00
	I OF STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, ZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	3	\$334.00	\$1,002.00	\$322.00	\$966.00	\$408.00	\$1,224.00
INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT	VC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, T STABLIZIED SAND BACKFILL, DROP STRUCTURE, IG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL ACE	EA	16	\$3,102.00	\$49,632.00	\$3,066.00	\$49,056.00	\$3,629.00	\$58,064.00
INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT	PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, T STABLIZIED SAND BACKFILL, DROP STRUCTURE, IG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL ACE	EA	27	\$1,909.00	\$51,543.00	\$1,920.00	\$51,840.00	\$1,755.00	\$47,385.00
STABILIZED SAND BACKE	C PIPE SERVICE LEAD, SCH 40, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT FILL, DROP STRUCTURE, STACK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, ISSARY FITTINGS, ALL DEPTH,	EA	1	\$1,896.00	\$1,896.00	\$1,737.00	\$1,737.00	\$2,295.00	\$2,295.00
CEMENT STABLIZIED SAM	VC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, SCH 40, INCLUDES PIPE, ND BACKFILL, DROP STRUCTURE, STACK, RISER, WYE, Y NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL DEPTH,	EA	5	\$937.00	\$4,685.00	\$1,031.00	\$5,155.00	\$861.00	\$4,305.00
	M FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL ÆS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4453	\$0.30	\$1,335.90	\$0.10	\$445.30	\$0.10	\$445.30
10 8" SANITARY SEWER PLU 11 CONTRACTOR SHALL RE PROPOSED 8" SAN. SWR	MOVE EXIST. 8" SANITARY SEWER PLUG AND CONNECT	EA EA	1	\$178.00 \$819.00	\$178.00 \$819.00	\$119.00 \$182.00	\$119.00 \$182.00	\$96.00 \$162.00	\$96.00 \$162.00
DIGITAL COPY, THUMB D	CLEANING OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES RIVE FOR CITY OF TEXAS CITY, NGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3178	\$2.50	\$7,945.00	\$0.10	\$317.80	\$2.00	\$6,356.00
	ARY SEWER LINE WORK, (TO BE USED THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00
	ANITARY SEWER BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED IPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$17.60	\$1,760.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
MATERIAL ONSITE, INCLU PLACEMENT AND COMPA	TY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED UDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, ACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,083.00	\$2,083.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,804.00	\$1,804.00
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBT	TOTAL:				\$389,396.00		\$511,223.10		\$617,591.30

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		(() 	CONSTRUCTION OF WAT TO SERVE LAKESIDE BA' GALVESTON COUNTY MI CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GA EBRUARY 8, 2024 JA ENGINEERING, INC. S. YOUNG "EBRUARY 8, 2024 1367-2914D (9.2)	YOU SECTION 4 UNICIPAL UTILITY DISTR		ĒS	C.	
			1) BLAZEY CONSTRUCT	ION SERVICES LLC	2) PRINCIPAL SE	RVICES, LTD	3) TLC CONSTRUCT SERVICES	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS 1 18" STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES	LF	826	\$82.00	\$67,732.00	\$80.00	\$66,080.00	\$122.00	\$100,772.00
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	_			···,····		,		•••••
2 24" STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	389	\$95.00	\$36,955.00	\$86,00	\$33,454.00	\$134.00	\$52,126.00
3 30" STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1080	\$117.00	\$126,360.00	\$113.00	\$122,040.00	\$162.00	\$174,960.00
4 36" STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	282	\$161.00	\$45,402.00	\$166.00	\$46,812.00	\$202.00	\$56,964.00
5 48" STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	423	\$261.00	\$110,403.00	\$269.00	\$113,787.00	\$345.00	\$145,935.00
6 60" STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	43	\$453.00	\$19,479.00	\$479.00	\$20,597.00	\$591.00	\$25,413.00
7 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, INCLUDES ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3043	\$0.30	\$912.90	\$0.10	\$304.30	\$0.10	\$304.30
8 STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "H-2" INLET, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	21	\$1,780.00	\$37,380.00	\$1,436.00	\$30,156.00	\$4,016.00	\$84,336.00
9 STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "H-2" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	21	\$1,551.00	\$32,571.00	\$2,397.00	\$50,337.00	\$1,012.00	\$21,252.00
10 REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$3,884.00	\$54,376.00	\$3,124.00	\$43,736.00	\$5,349.00	\$74,886.00
11 REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$9,592.00	\$38,368.00	\$4,402.00	\$17,608.00	\$13,380.00	\$53,520.00
12 8" BRICK PLUG, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,146.00	\$1,146.00
13 REMOVE AND DISPOSE 8" BRICK WALL PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED 60" STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$556.00	\$556.00	\$319.00	\$319.00	\$355.00	\$355.00
14 PLUG AND DRAIN EXISTING SUBMERGED 60" RCP STORM SEWER OR CONSTRUCT COFFER DAM TO ACCOMMODATE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED 60" RCP STORM SEWER CONNECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10,535.00	\$10,535.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,090.00	\$5,090.00
15 VIDEO INSPECTION AND CLEANING OF STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY, THUMB DRIVE FOR CITY OF TEXAS CITY, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3043	\$2.90	\$8,824.70	\$0.10	\$304.30	\$2.00	\$6,086.00
16 DEWATERING OF STORM SEWER LINE WORK, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00
17 ADDITIONAL COST FOR STORM SEWER BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$17.60	\$1,760.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
18 STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ONSITE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS LS	1	\$5,632.00	\$5,632.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,390.00	\$7,390.00
DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$600,491.60		\$550,784.60		\$816,535.30

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.				TO SERVE LAKESIDE B GALVESTON COUNTY N CITY OF TEXAS CITY, G FEBRUARY 8, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC S. YOUNG FEBRUARY 8, 2024 1367-2914D (9.2)	AYOU SECTION 4 /UNICIPAL UTILITY DIST ALVESTON COUNTY, TE	XAS		G	
				1) BLAZEY CONSTRUC	TION SERVICES LLC	2) PRINCIPAL SE	RVICES, LTD	3) TLC CONSTRUCT SERVICES	
ITEM D	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1 REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE E		LF	6584	\$2.50	\$16,460.00	\$0.10	\$658.40	\$3.00	\$19,752.00
2 CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN STABIL COMPLETE IN PLACE	IZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT,	EA	1	\$2,107.00	\$2,107.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
3 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND,	COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	50	\$29.00	\$1,450.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$63.00	\$3,150.00
4 HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND FINE (ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINE		AC	3	\$1,756.00	\$5,268.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,365.00	\$16,095.00
5 BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINE		AC	13	\$936.00	\$12,168,00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,440.00	\$18,720.00
6 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVEN COMPLETE IN PLACE	NTION PLAN COMPLIANCE,	LS	1	\$1,610.00	\$1,610.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00
7 ALL REQUIRED TEXAS CITY CONST	RUCTION PERMITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
8 INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR S	STAGE II INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	32	\$47.00	\$1,504.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00
9 CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, AND REMO IN PLACE	OVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, COMPLETE	EA	1	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$780.00	\$780.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$42,182.00		\$38,128.40		\$76,317.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS					\$322,024.30		\$265,887.60		\$413,108.60
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$389,396.00		\$511,223.10		\$617,591.30
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS					\$600,491.60		\$550,784.60		\$816,535.30
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$42,182.00		\$38,128.40		\$76,317.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,354,093.90		\$1,366,023.70		\$1,923,552.20